In terms of Sections 196,197,149,150 & 152 Schedule V and other applicable provisions 

of the Companies Act, 2013, and read with the Rules made there under the remuneration 

and other terms were fixed as stated below :  

I. Salary 

A Salary of Rs.2,50,000/- (Rupees Two lakhs fifty thousand only) per month in 

the grade of Rs.2,50,000-30000-3,70,000 and a special allowance of Rs.15000/- 

(Rupees Fifteen Thousand  only) per month. 

Commission 

1% Commission based on Net Profits of the Company in a particular year, which 

put together with Salary and perquisites shall be subject to the overall ceilings 

laid down  in the Companies Act, 2013 shall be paid.